RECORDATION FORM ANY SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. P3232-9008 Date: October 19, 1999 Jer of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof	
11-02-1999		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Thomas J. HEINZ, (2) Dae Shik PARK and (3) Rafn STEFANSSON	Name: BIO CYBERNETICS INTERNATIONAL	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 2828 East Foothill Blvd., Suite 201 Pasadena, California 91107 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes <u>xx</u> No	
 xx Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other 		
Execution Date: (1) 9/29/99, (2) 9/30/99 and (3) 9/30/99		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	and (3) 9/30/99 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ched? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby Washington, D.C. 20005-5701	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby Washington, D.C. 20005-5701	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0017

Docket No.: P3232-9008

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

> **BIO CYBERNETICS INTERNATIONAL** 2828 East Foothill Blvd, Suite 201 Pasadena, California 91107

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells,

assigns and transfers to ASS all worldwide rights, entitle		and exclusive right, title and intere	st to the invention, including
	ORTHO	TIC TRAUMA DEVICE	
for which application for Lei indicated below:	lers Patent of the Ur	nited States was executed on even d	ate herewith unless otherwise
*filed on	, Serial	1 No	
(Nikaido, Marmel number and/or filing date h		ram LLP is hereby authorized to	insert the series code, serial
and all Letters Patent of tapplication or any continuator terms for which the same	ion, division, renew	nd other countries worldwide to val, substitute, reissue or reexamin	be obtained therefor on said ation thereof for the full term
continuing, divisional, reissu	ic or reexamination	all papers necessary in connectic applications thereof and also to ex SNEE may deem necessary or expe	ccute separate assignments in
or other legal proceeding whose recevanisation thereof or	hich may be declared Letters Patent or rei	papers necessary in connection wid concerning this application or any issue patent issued thereon and to c ang evidence and proceeding with st	continuation, division, reissue coperate with the ASSIGNEE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned in	ventors have affixed their signatur	es.
SIGNATURE (SIGNATURE	The 1	Thomas J. HEINZ (TYPE NAME)	9-29-99 (DATE)
2 +m	wh	Dae Shik PARK	$\frac{9-30-99}{\text{(DATE)}}$
(SIONATUR	E)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Ked Sta	compre	Rafn Stefansson	$\frac{9-30-99}{\text{(DATE)}}$
(SIGNATOUR	E)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATUR	(E)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
NO TECATION D	FOURED		

RECORDED: 10/19/1999

PATENT **REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0018**